

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Sirota

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 9, line 7, after "(1)" insert "(a)".
- 2 Page 9, line 15, strike "(a)" and substitute "(I)".
- 3 Page 9, line 18, strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".
- 4 Page 9, line 20, strike "(c)" and substitute "(III)".
- 5 Page 9, line 22, strike "(d)" and substitute "(IV)".
- 6 Page 9, line 24, strike "(e)" and substitute "(V)".
- 7 Page 10, after line 1, insert:
- 8 "(b) THE DEPARTMENT MAY ADOPT GUIDELINES AND PROCEDURES
- 9 TO ASSIST IN THE IMPLEMENTATION AND DELIVERY OF THE PROGRAMS AND
- 10 SERVICES THAT THE DEPARTMENT PROVIDES PURSUANT TO THIS TITLE
- 11 26.5. WHEN APPROPRIATE TO REDUCE POTENTIAL ADMINISTRATIVE
- 12 BURDEN, THE DEPARTMENT MAY DIFFERENTIATE IN THE ADOPTED
- 13 GUIDELINES AND PROCEDURES AMONG COMMUNITIES, INCLUDING
- 14 COMMUNITIES IN RURAL AREAS, BASED ON COMMUNITY CAPACITY AND
- 15 READINESS FOR IMPLEMENTING PROGRAMS AND DELIVERING SERVICES.".
- 16 Page 48, line 12, after "ASSISTANCE," insert "WHICH MAY BE PROVIDED
- 17 ONLINE,".
- 18 Page 48, line 14, strike "PLANS;" and substitute "PLANS. THE DEPARTMENT
- 19 SHALL PRIORITIZE COMMUNITIES, INCLUDING RURAL COMMUNITIES, THAT
- 20 LACK FUNDING AND CAPACITY TO RECEIVE THE FUNDING AND SUPPORTS
- 21 DESCRIBED IN THIS SUBSECTION (1)(e).".
- 22 Page 48, line 22, strike "INFORMATION" and substitute "INFORMATION,
- 23 INCLUDING BY POSTING INFORMATION ON THE DEPARTMENT WEBSITE,".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*